



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1676/2019 & CM APPL.50620-50621/2019
NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES

CORPORATION LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate.
versus

M/S SHEENA ENTERPRISES & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S. MEHTA

ORDER

% **26.11.2019**

Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the impugned order suffers from irregularities as the right to cross examine the defendant has been taken away and submits that he be permitted to cross-examine the defendant witness to establish his plea before the Trial Court.

In these circumstances, the impugned order dated 2nd February, 2019 and 2nd September, 2019 is stayed till the next date.

Let notice be issued to the respondent by all the modes prescribed, on the petitioner taking the necessary steps, returnable on 18th December, 2019.

Trial Court Record be called for.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* under the signatures of the Court Master.

Copy of this order be sent to Trial Court for necessary compliance.

I.S. MEHTA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2019/vp