



\$~3

Through Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1676/2019

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Yoginder Prashad Uniyal, Adv.
Mob:- 9810767494

versus

M/S SHEENA ENTERPRISES & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Sunil Lalwani, Adv.

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR K. K. BHATI**

ORDER

% **07.01.2022**

1. Respondents no.3 to 5 have been served through ordinary process. Mr, Sunil Lalwani, Advocate has entered his appearance on behalf of R-5 and seeks time to file reply; be filed within 4 weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within 2 weeks thereafter.
2. None has appeared on behalf of R-3 and 4. R-4 and 5 may also file their respective replies within 4 weeks with advance copy to the counsel for petitioner.
3. List for completion of pleadings on 10th May, 2022.

**K. K. BHATI
(REGISTRAR)**

JANUARY 7, 2022/sm