



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1676/2019**

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yoginder Uniyal Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharma Darmora, Adv.

Mobile no:- 9810767494

versus

M/S SHEENA ENTERPRISES & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

15.02.2023

Matter is pending for service of R-1. As per office note process is received back with the left report. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that counsel for R-1 is appearing before the learned trial court and seeks permission to served R-1 through counsel.

Heard. In view of the submissions made request is allowed. R-1 be served through ordinary process through the counsel appearing in the learned trial court on filing of PF within 2 weeks from today. The process be given dasti and in the case of successful dasti service, affidavit of service be filed.

Be listed on 25/04/2023 for service of R-1 .

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 15, 2023