



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1676/2019**

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Yoginder Prashad Uniyal,**
Adv.

versus

M/S SHEENA ENTERPRISES & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.01.2024

Matter is taken up on office note.

Vide order dated 06.09.2023 of this Court, the next date of hearing is fixed as 11.01.2023.

It is to note that the next date of hearing fixed before this Court is 11.01.2024.

The order stands corrected to that effect.

No further order is required to be passed.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 9, 2024/yo