



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1676/2019**

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S SHEENA ENTERPRISES & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv. for
R-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

22.05.2024

%

Vide order dated 05.10.2021, this court was directed to serve R-1, 3, 4 and 5. As per record, R-3 to 5 are duly served. R-1 is yet to be served.

As per office note, notice sent to R-1 is awaited.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some time be given to procure the details of newly engaged counsel for R-1 as previous counsel upon whom service of R-1 was affected is no more associated with the present case. Time granted.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-1 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 19.09.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 22, 2024/yo