



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1676/2019**

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S SHEENA ENTERPRISES & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
19.09.2025

%

Vide order dated 05.10.2021, this court was directed to serve R-1, 3, 4 and 5.

As per record, R-3 to 5 have been duly served.

Matter is pending for service of R-1.

Learned counsel for petitioner gives another opportunity to move appropriate application for service of R-1 through substituted mode.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 09.01.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/yo