



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1676/2019 & CM APPL. 50620/2019**

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S SHEENA ENTERPRISES & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

1. Earlier, this petition was taken up by the Joint Registrar on 19.09.2025 and was adjourned to 09.01.2026. Thereafter, the hearing was preponed on the basis of office notes. It appears that learned counsel for petitioner is not aware about the listing of the matter today.
2. Relist before the Joint Registrar on 22.12.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025/ry